|| IMN Community
e

Breast Cancer Screening

2022 measurement year
Medical groups with 30+ MHCP patients in denominator

95% ClI 95% ClI
MHCP

MEDICAL GROUP NAME Patients Lower Upper | Performance

MCO Rate .. L.
Limit Limit

MHCP STATEWIDE AVERAGE

0 0 0
(ATTRIBUTED PATIENTS) 44,606 63.6% 63.1% 64.0%

AALFA Family Clinic 34 55.9% 39.5% 71.1% Average
Advanced Medical Clinic 75 13.3% 7.4% 22.8% Below
Allina Health 6,356 64.8% 63.6% 66.0% Average
Alomere Health 266 79.7% 74.5% 84.1% Above
Altru Health System 319 69.3% 64.0% 74.1% Average
Associated Clinic of Psychology 80 45.0% 34.6% 55.9% Below
Avera Medical Group - Granite Falls Health
Center 33 60.6% 43.7% 75.3% Average
Avera Medical Group - Pipestone 65 63.1% 50.9% 73.8% Average
Avera Medical Group- MARSHALL 52 59.6% 46.1% 71.8% Average
Avera Medical Group- MCGREEVY CLINIC,
United Medical Center, Worthington Speciality 66 75.8% 64.2% 84.5% Above
Clinic
Avera Medical Group- Tyler Medical Clinic 46 54.3% 40.2% 67.8% Average
Axis Medical Center 64 20.3% 12.3% 31.7% Below
Bluestone Physician Services 79 38.0% 28.1% 49.0% Below
CCM Health 68 80.9% 70.0% 88.5% Above
Cedar Riverside People's Center 32 46.9% 30.9% 63.6% Average
Center for Pain Management 48 66.7% 52.5% 78.3% Average
CentraCare Health 1,748 67.3% 65.0% 69.4% Above
Community Memorial Hospital 152 48.0% 40.2% 55.9% Below
Community University Health Care Center 71 46.5% 35.4% 58.0% Below
Cuyuna Regional Medical Center 265 57.7% 51.7% 63.5% Average
Dulcimer Medical Center 64 59.4% 47.1% 70.5% Average
Duluth Family Medicine Clinic 85 57.6% 47.0% 67.6% Average
Emergency Physicians Professional Association 52 40.4% 28.2% 53.9% Below
Entira Family Clinics 684 59.8% 56.1% 63.4% Average
Essentia Health 2,339 70.5% 68.6% 72.3% Above
Fairview Mesaba Clinics 210 62.9% 56.1% 69.1% Average
France Avenue Family Physicians - Minnesota

38 57.9% 42.2% 72.1% Average

Healthcare Network
Gateway Family Health Clinic 221 47.5% 41.0% 54.1% Below
1+ APPENDIX: DETAILED TABLES BY MEDICAL GROUP



I MN Community
i

Breast Cancer Screening

2022 measurement year
Medical groups with 30+ MHCP patients in denominator

MEDICAL GROUP NAME Patients

MHCP STATEWIDE AVERAGE

(ATTRIBUTED PATIENTS) 44,606
Glencoe Regional Health Services 87
Glenwood Medical Center 80
Grand Itasca Clinic 282
Gundersen Health System 197
HealthPartners Clinics 3,897
Hennepin Healthcare 2,196
Hutchinson Health 199
Indian Health Board of Minneapolis 34
Infinite Health Collaborative 288
Interventional Spine and Pain Physicians 79
Lake Region Healthcare 290
Lake View Clinic - Two Harbors 52
Lakeview Clinic 147
Lakewood Health System 95
Life Medical 97
M Health Fairview 4311
Madelia Community Hospital & Clinic 31
Mankato Clinic, Ltd. 441
Mayo Clinic 343
Mayo Clinic Health System - Fairmont 59
Mayo Clinic Health System - Lake City 33
Mayo Clinic Health System - Southeast

Minnesota Region 815
Mayo Clinic Health System - Southwest

Minnesota Region 394
MedExpress Urgent Care 45
Meeker Memorial Clinic 90
Mille Lacs Health System 97
Minneapolis Clinic of Neurology 36
Minnesota Community Care dba West Side

Community Health Services 110
Minnesota Oncology Hematology PA 54

2« APPENDIX: DETAILED TABLES BY MEDICAL GROUP

MHCP
MCO Rate

63.6%

67.8%
65.0%
62.1%
72.6%
69.7%
62.3%
73.4%
50.0%
56.9%
43.0%
54.5%
67.3%
61.9%
65.3%
40.2%
65.6%
51.6%
73.0%
87.2%
86.4%
84.8%

75.6%

87.3%

55.6%
72.2%
52.6%
58.3%

41.8%

46.3%

95% CI
Lower

Limit
63.1%

57.4%
54.1%
56.3%
66.0%
68.2%
60.2%
66.8%
34.1%
51.2%
32.7%
48.7%
53.8%
53.8%
55.3%
31.0%
64.2%
34.8%
68.7%
83.2%
75.5%
69.1%

72.5%

83.7%

41.2%
62.2%
42.7%
42.2%

33.0%

33.7%

95% CI
Upper
Limit
64.0%

76.7%
74.5%
67.5%
78.3%
71.1%
64.3%
79.0%
65.9%
62.5%
54.0%
60.1%
78.5%
69.4%
74.1%
50.2%
67.0%
68.0%
76.9%
90.3%
93.0%
93.3%

78.4%

90.2%

69.1%
80.4%
62.2%
72.9%

51.2%

59.4%

Performance

Average
Average
Average
Above
Above
Average
Above
Average
Below
Below
Below
Average
Average
Average
Below
Above
Average
Above
Above
Above
Above

Above

Above

Average
Average
Below
Average

Below

Below



|| IMN Community
e

Breast Cancer Screening

2022 measurement year
Medical groups with 30+ MHCP patients in denominator

95% ClI 95% ClI
MHCP

MEDICAL GROUP NAME Patients Lower Upper | Performance

MCO Rate .. L.
Limit Limit

MHCP STATEWIDE AVERAGE

0 0 0
(ATTRIBUTED PATIENTS) 44,606 63.6% 63.1% 64.0%

Minnesota Women's Care 34 70.6% 53.8% 83.2% Average
MinuteClinic Diagnostic, P.A 154 48.7% 40.9% 56.5% Below
MNGI Digestive Health, P. A. 92 46.7% 36.9% 56.9% Below
Neighborhood Healthsource 52 59.6% 46.1% 71.8% Average
North Memorial 1,328 58.3% 55.6% 60.9% Below
Northfield Hospital + Clinics 116 52.6% 43.6% 61.4% Below
NorthPoint Health And Wellness Center 197 68.5% 61.7% 74.6% Average
Northwest Family Physicians 217 45.2% 38.7% 51.8% Below
Nura PLLC 50 42.0% 29.4% 55.8% Below
Olivia Hospital & Clinic 60 81.7% 70.1% 89.4% Above
Olmsted Medical Center 338 59.8% 54.5% 64.9% Average
Ortonville Area Health Services - Northside

Medical Clinic 41 80.5% 66.0% 89.8% Above
Park Nicollet Health Services 3,842 65.2% 63.7% 66.7% Average
Perham Health 101 62.4% 52.6% 71.2% Average
Prairie Ridge Hospital and Health Services 35 45.7% 30.5% 61.8% Below
Premier OB/GYN of Minnesota 88 78.4% 68.7% 85.7% Above
Rainy Lake Medical Center 47 53.2% 39.2% 66.7% Average
Ridgeview Clinics 382 55.8% 50.7% 60.7% Below
RiverView Health 69 69.6% 57.9% 79.2% Average
Riverwood Healthcare Center 186 72.0% 65.2% 78.0% Above
Rural Health Care, Inc 65 56.9% 44.8% 68.2% Average
Sanford Health 1,770 70.5% 68.3% 72.6% Above
Scenic Rivers Health Services 85 52.9% 42.4% 63.2% Average
Southside Community Health Services 36 72.2% 56.0% 84.2% Average
St. Croix Regional Medical Center 53 67.9% 54.5% 78.9% Average
St. Francis Regional Medical Center 34 67.6% 50.8% 80.9% Average
St. Luke's Clinics 716 61.5% 57.8% 64.9% Average
St. Paul Family Medical Center 30 16.7% 7.3% 33.6% Below
Stellis Health, PA 225 66.2% 59.8% 72.1% Average
Stevens Community Medical Center 42 73.8% 58.9% 84.7% Average
Summit Orthopedics 146 62.3% 54.2% 69.8% Average

3+« APPENDIX: DETAILED TABLES BY MEDICAL GROUP



||||| MN Community
BEJE MEASUREMENT

Breast Cancer Screening

2022 measurement year
Medical groups with 30+ MHCP patients in denominator

95% ClI 95% ClI
MHCP

MEDICAL GROUP NAME Patients Lower Upper | Performance

MCO Rate .. L.
Limit Limit

MHCP STATEWIDE AVERAGE

0 0 0
(ATTRIBUTED PATIENTS) 44,606 63.6% 63.1% 64.0%

Swift County Benson Health Services 40 65.0% 49.5% 77.9% Average
Tri-County Health Care 196 73.5% 66.9% 79.2% Above
Twin Cities Pain Clinic 173 51.4% 44.0% 58.8% Below
United Family Medicine 54 50.0% 37.1% 62.9% Below
United Hospital District Clinic 98 48.0% 38.3% 57.7% Below
Unity Family Healthcare, Family Medical Center 228 61.4% 54.9% 67.5% Average
University of Minnesota Physicians 274 48.2% 42.3% 54.1% Below
Voyage Healthcare 290 61.7% 56.0% 67.1% Average
Welia Health 222 55.0% 48.4% 61.4% Below
Williams Integracare Clinic 70 62.9% 51.1% 73.2% Average
Winona Health Services 229 75.1% 69.1% 80.3% Above

4« APPENDIX: DETAILED TABLES BY MEDICAL GROUP



II IMN Community
e

Definitions

95% Cl: 95% confidence interval

Above: Medical group's MHCP rate is significantly above the MHCP statewide average

Average: Medical group's MHCP rate is not significantly different than the MHCP statewide average

Below: Medical group's MHCP rate is significantly below the MHCP statewide average

APPENDIX: DETAILED TABLES BY MEDICAL GROUP



	BCS
	Definitions



