

MHCP STATEWIDE AVERAGE (ATTRIBUTED PATIENTS)  AALFA Family Clinic  Advanced Medical Clinic  Allina Health  6,356  Alomere Health  266  Altru Health System  Associated Clinic of Psychology  Avera Medical Group - Granite Falls Health  Center  Avera Medical Group - Pipestone  65	63.6% 55.9% 13.3% 64.8% 79.7% 69.3% 45.0% 60.6% 63.1% 59.6%	63.1% 39.5% 7.4% 63.6% 74.5% 64.0% 34.6% 43.7% 50.9% 46.1%	64.0% 71.1% 22.8% 66.0% 84.1% 74.1% 55.9% 75.3% 73.8% 71.8%	Average Below Average Above Average Below Average Average Average Average
AALFA Family Clinic  Advanced Medical Clinic  Allina Health  Alomere Health  Altru Health System  Associated Clinic of Psychology  Avera Medical Group - Granite Falls Health  Center  Avera Medical Group - Pipestone  34  Advanced Medical Clinic  55  34  Altru Health  6,356  Altru Health System  319  33  Avera Medical Group - Granite Falls Health  65	55.9% 13.3% 64.8% 79.7% 69.3% 45.0% 60.6% 63.1% 59.6%	39.5% 7.4% 63.6% 74.5% 64.0% 34.6% 43.7% 50.9% 46.1%	71.1% 22.8% 66.0% 84.1% 74.1% 55.9% 75.3%	Below Average Above Average Below Average Average Average
Advanced Medical Clinic 75  Allina Health 6,356  Alomere Health 266  Altru Health System 319  Associated Clinic of Psychology 80  Avera Medical Group - Granite Falls Health 33  Center 33  Avera Medical Group - Pipestone 65	13.3% 64.8% 79.7% 69.3% 45.0% 60.6% 63.1% 59.6%	7.4% 63.6% 74.5% 64.0% 34.6% 43.7% 50.9% 46.1%	22.8% 66.0% 84.1% 74.1% 55.9% 75.3%	Below Average Above Average Below Average Average Average
Allina Health 6,356 Alomere Health 266 Altru Health System 319 Associated Clinic of Psychology 80 Avera Medical Group - Granite Falls Health 23 Center 33 Avera Medical Group - Pipestone 65	64.8% 79.7% 69.3% 45.0% 60.6% 63.1% 59.6%	63.6% 74.5% 64.0% 34.6% 43.7% 50.9% 46.1%	66.0% 84.1% 74.1% 55.9% 75.3%	Average Above Average Below Average Average
Alomere Health 266 Altru Health System 319 Associated Clinic of Psychology 80 Avera Medical Group - Granite Falls Health Center 33 Avera Medical Group - Pipestone 65	79.7% 69.3% 45.0% 60.6% 63.1% 59.6%	74.5% 64.0% 34.6% 43.7% 50.9% 46.1%	84.1% 74.1% 55.9% 75.3% 73.8%	Above Average Below Average Average
Altru Health System 319 Associated Clinic of Psychology 80 Avera Medical Group - Granite Falls Health Center 33 Avera Medical Group - Pipestone 65	69.3% 45.0% 60.6% 63.1% 59.6%	64.0% 34.6% 43.7% 50.9% 46.1%	74.1% 55.9% 75.3% 73.8%	Average Below Average Average
Associated Clinic of Psychology 80  Avera Medical Group - Granite Falls Health  Center 33  Avera Medical Group - Pipestone 65	45.0% 60.6% 63.1% 59.6%	34.6% 43.7% 50.9% 46.1%	55.9% 75.3% 73.8%	Below Average Average
Avera Medical Group - Granite Falls Health Center  Avera Medical Group - Pipestone  65	60.6% 63.1% 59.6%	43.7% 50.9% 46.1%	75.3% 73.8%	Average Average
Center 33  Avera Medical Group - Pipestone 65	63.1% 59.6%	50.9% 46.1%	73.8%	Average
	59.6%	46.1%		_
			71.8%	_
Avera Medical Group- MARSHALL 52	75 90%			
Avera Medical Group- MCGREEVY CLINIC,	75 90%			
United Medical Center, Worthington Speciality 66	13.0%	64.2%	84.5%	Above
Clinic				
Avera Medical Group- Tyler Medical Clinic 46	54.3%	40.2%	67.8%	Average
Axis Medical Center 64	20.3%	12.3%	31.7%	Below
Bluestone Physician Services 79	38.0%	28.1%	49.0%	Below
CCM Health 68	80.9%	70.0%	88.5%	Above
Cedar Riverside People's Center 32	46.9%	30.9%	63.6%	Average
Center for Pain Management 48	66.7%	52.5%	78.3%	Average
CentraCare Health 1,748	67.3%	65.0%	69.4%	Above
Community Memorial Hospital 152	48.0%	40.2%	55.9%	Below
Community University Health Care Center 71	46.5%	35.4%	58.0%	Below
Cuyuna Regional Medical Center 265	57.7%	51.7%	63.5%	Average
Dulcimer Medical Center 64	59.4%	47.1%	70.5%	Average
Duluth Family Medicine Clinic 85	57.6%	47.0%	67.6%	Average
Emergency Physicians Professional Association 52	40.4%	28.2%	53.9%	Below
Entira Family Clinics 684	59.8%	56.1%	63.4%	Average
Essentia Health 2,339	70.5%	68.6%	72.3%	Above
Fairview Mesaba Clinics 210	62.9%	56.1%	69.1%	Average
France Avenue Family Physicians - Minnesota Healthcare Network  38	57.9%	42.2%	72.1%	Average
Gateway Family Health Clinic 221	47.5%	41.0%	54.1%	Below



MEDICAL GROUP NAME	Patients	MHCP MCO Rate	95% CI Lower Limit	95% CI Upper Limit	Performance
MHCP STATEWIDE AVERAGE	44.606	62.60/	62.40/	64.00/	
(ATTRIBUTED PATIENTS)	44,606	63.6%	63.1%	64.0%	
Glencoe Regional Health Services	87	67.8%	57.4%	76.7%	Average
Glenwood Medical Center	80	65.0%	54.1%	74.5%	Average
Grand Itasca Clinic	282	62.1%	56.3%	67.5%	Average
Gundersen Health System	197	72.6%	66.0%	78.3%	Above
HealthPartners Clinics	3,897	69.7%	68.2%	71.1%	Above
Hennepin Healthcare	2,196	62.3%	60.2%	64.3%	Average
Hutchinson Health	199	73.4%	66.8%	79.0%	Above
Indian Health Board of Minneapolis	34	50.0%	34.1%	65.9%	Average
Infinite Health Collaborative	288	56.9%	51.2%	62.5%	Below
Interventional Spine and Pain Physicians	79	43.0%	32.7%	54.0%	Below
Lake Region Healthcare	290	54.5%	48.7%	60.1%	Below
Lake View Clinic - Two Harbors	52	67.3%	53.8%	78.5%	Average
Lakeview Clinic	147	61.9%	53.8%	69.4%	Average
Lakewood Health System	95	65.3%	55.3%	74.1%	Average
Life Medical	97	40.2%	31.0%	50.2%	Below
M Health Fairview	4,311	65.6%	64.2%	67.0%	Above
Madelia Community Hospital & Clinic	31	51.6%	34.8%	68.0%	Average
Mankato Clinic, Ltd.	441	73.0%	68.7%	76.9%	Above
Mayo Clinic	343	87.2%	83.2%	90.3%	Above
Mayo Clinic Health System - Fairmont	59	86.4%	75.5%	93.0%	Above
Mayo Clinic Health System - Lake City	33	84.8%	69.1%	93.3%	Above
Mayo Clinic Health System - Southeast Minnesota Region	815	75.6%	72.5%	78.4%	Above
Mayo Clinic Health System - Southwest Minnesota Region	394	87.3%	83.7%	90.2%	Above
MedExpress Urgent Care	45	55.6%	41.2%	69.1%	Average
Meeker Memorial Clinic	90	72.2%	62.2%	80.4%	Average
Mille Lacs Health System	97	52.6%	42.7%	62.2%	Below
Minneapolis Clinic of Neurology	36	58.3%	42.2%	72.9%	Average
Minnesota Community Care dba West Side Community Health Services	110	41.8%	33.0%	51.2%	Below
Minnesota Oncology Hematology PA	54	46.3%	33.7%	59.4%	Below



MEDICAL GROUP NAME	Patients	MHCP MCO Rate	95% CI Lower Limit	95% CI Upper Limit	Performance
MHCP STATEWIDE AVERAGE	44.505	62.60/	62.10/	64.00/	
(ATTRIBUTED PATIENTS)	44,606	63.6%	63.1%	64.0%	
Minnesota Women's Care	34	70.6%	53.8%	83.2%	Average
MinuteClinic Diagnostic, P.A	154	48.7%	40.9%	56.5%	Below
MNGI Digestive Health, P. A.	92	46.7%	36.9%	56.9%	Below
Neighborhood Healthsource	52	59.6%	46.1%	71.8%	Average
North Memorial	1,328	58.3%	55.6%	60.9%	Below
Northfield Hospital + Clinics	116	52.6%	43.6%	61.4%	Below
NorthPoint Health And Wellness Center	197	68.5%	61.7%	74.6%	Average
Northwest Family Physicians	217	45.2%	38.7%	51.8%	Below
Nura PLLC	50	42.0%	29.4%	55.8%	Below
Olivia Hospital & Clinic	60	81.7%	70.1%	89.4%	Above
Olmsted Medical Center	338	59.8%	54.5%	64.9%	Average
Ortonville Area Health Services - Northside	41	00.50/	CC 00/	00.00/	A la
Medical Clinic	41	80.5%	66.0%	89.8%	Above
Park Nicollet Health Services	3,842	65.2%	63.7%	66.7%	Average
Perham Health	101	62.4%	52.6%	71.2%	Average
Prairie Ridge Hospital and Health Services	35	45.7%	30.5%	61.8%	Below
Premier OB/GYN of Minnesota	88	78.4%	68.7%	85.7%	Above
Rainy Lake Medical Center	47	53.2%	39.2%	66.7%	Average
Ridgeview Clinics	382	55.8%	50.7%	60.7%	Below
RiverView Health	69	69.6%	57.9%	79.2%	Average
Riverwood Healthcare Center	186	72.0%	65.2%	78.0%	Above
Rural Health Care, Inc	65	56.9%	44.8%	68.2%	Average
Sanford Health	1,770	70.5%	68.3%	72.6%	Above
Scenic Rivers Health Services	85	52.9%	42.4%	63.2%	Average
Southside Community Health Services	36	72.2%	56.0%	84.2%	Average
St. Croix Regional Medical Center	53	67.9%	54.5%	78.9%	Average
St. Francis Regional Medical Center	34	67.6%	50.8%	80.9%	Average
St. Luke's Clinics	716	61.5%	57.8%	64.9%	Average
St. Paul Family Medical Center	30	16.7%	7.3%	33.6%	Below
Stellis Health, PA	225	66.2%	59.8%	72.1%	Average
Stevens Community Medical Center	42	73.8%	58.9%	84.7%	Average
Summit Orthopedics	146	62.3%	54.2%	69.8%	Average



MEDICAL GROUP NAME	Patients	MHCP MCO Rate	95% CI Lower Limit	95% CI Upper Limit	Performance
MHCP STATEWIDE AVERAGE (ATTRIBUTED PATIENTS)	44,606	63.6%	63.1%	64.0%	
Swift County Benson Health Services	40	65.0%	49.5%	77.9%	Average
Tri-County Health Care	196	73.5%	66.9%	79.2%	Above
Twin Cities Pain Clinic	173	51.4%	44.0%	58.8%	Below
United Family Medicine	54	50.0%	37.1%	62.9%	Below
United Hospital District Clinic	98	48.0%	38.3%	57.7%	Below
Unity Family Healthcare, Family Medical Center	228	61.4%	54.9%	67.5%	Average
University of Minnesota Physicians	274	48.2%	42.3%	54.1%	Below
Voyage Healthcare	290	61.7%	56.0%	67.1%	Average
Welia Health	222	55.0%	48.4%	61.4%	Below
Williams Integracare Clinic	70	62.9%	51.1%	73.2%	Average
Winona Health Services	229	75.1%	69.1%	80.3%	Above



## **Definitions**

- 95% CI: 95% confidence interval
- Above: Medical group's MHCP rate is significantly above the MHCP statewide average
- Average: Medical group's MHCP rate is not significantly different than the MHCP statewide average
- Below: Medical group's MHCP rate is significantly below the MHCP statewide average